same as Natural Garnet classifiable under CTH 25132030.  

(ii) I order to confiscate the goods valued at Rs. 76,50,720/- under 

Section 113(d) and 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

However, I give them an option to pay a redemption fine of Rs. 

1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh fifty Thousand only) to redeem the goods, 

contained in 12 containers, of Shipping Bills No. 6727474 dated 

12.01.2024 and 6722351 dated 12.01.2024 for the purpose of Back to 

town only. 

(iii) I impose penalty of Rs. 40,000/-(Rupees Forty Thousand only) on 

M/s.